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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS 
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION 

 
RAMONA CLARK and DYLAN 
SCHLOSSBERG, individually and on behalf 
of all others similarly situated, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
GANNETT CO., INC., a Delaware 
corporation,  
 

   Defendant. 
 

Case No.  16 CH 06603 
 
 

 The Honorable Kathleen G. Kennedy 
 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF MOTION 

 
TO: See attached certificate of service. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 9, 2016 at 11:00 a.m., or as soon 
thereafter as counsel may be heard, we will appear before the Honorable Kathleen G. Kennedy, 
or any Judge sitting in her stead, in Room 2502 of the Richard J. Daley Center, located at 50 
West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602, and then and there present Plaintiffs’ Motion 
and Memorandum in Support of Award of Attorneys’ Fees, Expenses, and Incentive Award 
and Unopposed Motion for Leave to File Memorandum of Law in Excess of Fifteen Pages, 
Instanter, a true and accurate copy of which are attached and hereby served upon you. 

 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

 RAMONA CLARK and DYLAN 
SCHLOSSBERG, individually and on behalf of all 
others similarly situated, 

 
Dated: October 7, 2016 By: /s/  Eve-Lynn J. Rapp   

One of Plaintiffs’ Attorneys 
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Jay Edelson  
jedelson@edelson.com 
Benjamin H. Richman 
brichman@edelson.com 
EDELSON PC  
350 North LaSalle Street, 13th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
Tel: 312.589.6370 
Fax: 312.589.6378 
Firm ID: 44146 
 
Rafey S. Balabanian 
rbalabanian@edelson.com 
Eve-Lynn J. Rapp 
erapp@edelson.com 
EDELSON PC  
123 Townsend Street 
San Francisco, CA 94107 
Tel: 415.212.9300 
Fax: 415.373.9435 

 
Stefan L. Coleman  
law@stefancoleman.com 
LAW OFFICES OF STEFAN COLEMAN, LLC 
1072 Madison Avenue, Suite 1 
Lakewood, New Jersey 08701 
Tel: 877.333.9427 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Eve-Lynn J. Rapp, an attorney, hereby certify that on October 7, 2016, I served the 
above and foregoing Notice of Motion, by causing a true and accurate copy of such paper to be 
transmitted to the persons shown below via electronic mail on this the 7th day of October 2016.  
 

Matthew J. Fedor 
DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 

600 Campus Dr. 
Florham Park, New Jersey 07932-1047 

Matthew.Fedor@dbr.com 
 

Bradley Andreozzi 
Iman Boundaoui 

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 

Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Iman.Boundaoui@dbr.com 
bradley.andreozzi@dbr.com 

 
 

/s/ Eve-Lynn J. Rapp    
       
 

 
 
 


